
FOX CHAPEL AREA
SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF SCHOOL
DIRECTORS

2024-2025 COMMITTEE
MEETING SCHEDULE

Notice is hereby given of the
following committee meeting
schedule  of  the  Board  of
School  Directors  for  the
2024-2025  school  year:
Governance  Committee  –
Wednesday,  September  4,
2024;  Tuesday,  October  8,
2024; Tuesday, November 12,
2024;  Tuesday,  January  7,
2025;  Tuesday,  February  4,
2025;  Tuesday,  March  11,
2025; Academic Committee
–  Tuesday,  September  10,
2024;  Tuesday,  October  15,
2024; Tuesday, November 19,
2024;  Tuesday,  January  14,
2025;  Tuesday,  February  11,
2025; Monday, April 28, 2025;
Projects  and  Planning
Committee  –  Thursday,
September 12, 2024; Tuesday,
October  22,  2024;  Tuesday,
November 26, 2024; Tuesday,
January  21,  2025;  Tuesday,
February  18,  2025;  Tuesday,
March 18, 2025. All meetings
will be held at 6 p.m. in the
staff development room in the
lower  level  of  the
administrative  offices,  611
Field Club Road, Pittsburgh, PA
15238.

Kathleen Anuszek
Board Secretary


